# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4334903

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/01/2014		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CAROL DAVIS GAMBLE	03/22/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LPA1, LLC		
Street Address:	ss: 501 9TH SOUTH STREET		
City:	READING		
State/Country:	: PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code: 19620			

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	5421636		
Patent Number:	5634687		
Patent Number:	6634712		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)751-1142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-567-2010

Email:dmbrown@crbcp.comCorrespondent Name:CAESAR RIVISE, PCAddress Line 1:1635 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	L1222/10001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC S. MARZLUF
SIGNATURE:	/E. S. Marzluf/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2017

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=L122210001 Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=L122210001 Patent Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504288222 REEL: 041718 FRAME: 0882

source=L122210001 Patent Assignment#page3.tif
source=L122210001 Patent Assignment#page4.tif
source=L122210001 Patent Assignment#page5.tif
source=L122210001 Patent Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 041718 FRAME: 0883 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CAROL DAVIS GAMBLE, a United States citizen, residing at

8231 Zimpel Street, New Orleans, Louisiana 70118, (hereinafter referred to as the

"GAMBLE") is the owner of the issued U.S. patents set forth in Exhibit A, the inventions

disclosed and claimed therein, and all of the worldwide rights, title, and interest in and to

the inventions which form the subject matter of the issued patents, and in and to all

United States and foreign divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other patent

applications based upon the issued patents, and any United States and foreign patents

issuing from any of said divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other patent

applications based upon the issued patents (the issued patents along with the inventions

disclosed and claimed therein, and all United States and foreign divisional, continuing,

renewal, reissue, or other patent applications based upon the issued patents set forth in

Exhibit A, and any United States and foreign patents issuing from any of said divisional,

continuing, renewal, reissue, or other patent applications based thereon, being

collectively referred to hereinafter as "the Patent Rights");

WHEREAS, LPA1, LLC, a limited liability company of Florida, having a

principal place of business at 501 9th South Street, Reading, Pennsylvania 19620,

(hereinafter "LPA1") is desirous of acquiring all of the worldwide rights, title and interest

in and to the Patent Rights;

WHEREAS, GAMBLE agreed to sell, transfer and assign and did sell, transfer and

assign, to LPA1, and LPA1 agreed to accept and did accept as of August 1, 2014, all of the rights

title and interest in and throughout the United States and its territories and worldwide in

and to the Patent Rights; and

PATENT PEFI: 041718 FRA

REEL: 041718 FRAME: 0884

WHEREAS, LPA1 and GAMBLE desire to memorialize the transfer of the Patent Rights

in a form suitable for recordation.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) and for

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, GAMBLE and LPA1 intending to be legally bound under the laws of the

State of Louisiana, agree as follows:

1. GAMBLE hereby confirms that it sold, assigned and transferred, and

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, to LPA1, all of its rights, title and interest in and

throughout the United States and its territories and worldwide in and to the Patent Rights,

including the right to collect any royalties, license fees, or other amounts related to the

Patent Rights owing from third parties, and all rights to sue others for past acts of

infringement of the Patent Rights and to retain all revenues received from others for past

acts of infringement of the Patent Rights.

2. GAMBLE hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents

and Trademarks and all foreign patenting authorities to issue to LPA1 any and all Letters

Patents that may be granted upon patent applications forming a part of the Patent Rights,

and to index this Assignment against any and all of such Letters Patents forming part of

the Patent Rights.

3. GAMBLE covenants and agrees to and with the LPA1, that, as of

August 1, 2014, GAMBLE was the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and

interest in and to the Patent Rights, and that GAMBLE had good and full rights and

lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth. GAMBLE

hereby further covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement has been or will be made

or entered into that would conflict with this Patent Assignment.

2

PATENT REEL: 041718 FRAME: 0885 4.. GAMBLE further agrees for itself, its successors, assigns and legally-bound predecessors to execute without further consideration, any further legal documents, and any further assignments, and any releases, reissues, renewals or other applications for Letters Patent that may be deemed necessary by LPA1, or by LPA1's successors-in-interest or assigns, fully to secure to LPA1, or to LPA1's successors-in-interest or assigns, GAMBLE's interest aforesaid in and to the Patent Rights.

5. The effective date of this Patent Assignment shall be August 1, 2014

	IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	I hereunto	affix	my	hand	and	seal	this	22001	day	of
Ma	W	$\wedge$	201 <b>7</b> .										

Carol Davis Gamble

State of Louisiana : : SS
Parish of :

Notary Public (SEAL

SHAWN MEYER, NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY ID # 86543 STATE OF LOUISIANA MY COMMISSION IS FOR LIFE

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto affix my hand and seal this  $\overline{Z}$  day of FUB, 206. 0.747

LPA1, LLC

Ken Waldman, Manager

State of Florida Somsylvanin	•
	:SS
County of // (1 2= 11 hi 4	:
County of Shist Marifi his	

Before me personally appeared said Ken Waldman, who acknowledged that he is the Manager of LPA1, LLC., that he had the authority to execute this Patent Assignment on behalf of LPA1, LLC as of August 1, 2014, that he presently has the authority to execute this Patent Assignment on behalf of LPA1, LLC, and has acknowledged the 

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PERNSYLVASHIA

(SEAL)

NOTARIAL SEAL WILLIAM HARGER, Notary Public
City of Philadelphia, Phila. County
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES My Commission. Expires December 27, 1

5

## EXHIBIT A

Patent No.	Title	Filing Date	Issue Date		
5,421,636	"Child Stool and High Chair"	April 14, 1993	June 6, 1995		
5,634,687	'Child's Stool'	October 31, 1995	June 3, 1997		
6,634,712 B2	"Child's Stool"	January 15, 2002	October 21, 2003		

0

PATENT REEL: 041718 FRAME: 0889